

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 758/2022

Raghunath S/o Shir Dula

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Advocate for Mr. Ajit Maloo, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with Mr. Prateek Singh, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

02/09/2022

Though prayer for pass over is made by learned counsel for the appellant, learned State Counsel would submit that as additional affidavit along with documents have been filed, they need some time to go through the same.

In view of the above, list this case in the week after next.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ