

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 758/2022

Raghunath S/o Shir Dula

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, AAG (Sr. Adv.) assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

17/03/2023

1. Counsel for the appellant has not marked his presence before the Court as apparently he is abstaining from work pursuant to the call given by the office bearers of the Bar Association. Such non-appearance is clearly illegal and in breach of the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of "**Ex-Captain Harish Uppal Vs. Union of India & Anr. [2003 (2) SCC 45].**"

2. Appellant present in person.
3. Application (01/22) for early listing is allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on 04.04.2023.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J